

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 425 OF 2009 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

KILPEST INDIA LIMITED AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE M.D.M.P. LAGHU UDYOG NIGAM LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after Diwali Holidays.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master