

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 425 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

KILPEST INDIA LIMITED AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE M.D.M.P. LAGHU UDYOG NIGAM LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit filed even though last chance
over. Learned counsel seeks further time. Rejected.
The remaining respondents have not filed Vakalatnama. No
representation for the remaining respondents. Hence, place
the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar